# L23000130309

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

11/



000404173130

3 CHATHAM 3 CHATHAM 2023 MAR 21 AHTH: 20 SECRET PM 22 THE E

99 MAR 21 PM 2:5

RECEIVED

### CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

E&E WAREHO	OUSING, LLC				
Please Debit I20	0000000257 For: 12	.5			
Thank you Seth	Neelev				
Stall	//			Art of Inc. File	
				LTD Partnership File	
,			<del></del>	Foreign Corp. File	
				L.C. File	
				Fictitious Name File	
			<del></del>	Trade/Service Mark	
				Merger File	
				Art, of Amend, File	
				RA Resignation	
				Dissolution / Withdrawal	
				Annual Report / Reinstatement	
			·	Cert. Copy	,
				Photo Copy	
				Certificate of Good Standing	
				Certificate of Status	
				Certificate of Fictitious Name	
		:		Corp Record Search	
/	,			Officer Search	
4				Fictitious Search	
Signature		<u> </u>	Fictilious Owner Search		
			<del></del>	Vehicle Search	
				Driving Record	
Requested by:				UCC 1 or 3 File	
Name	Date	Time		UCC 11 Search	
Malla La	MULDIAL II		] —	UCC 11 Retrieval	
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	<del></del>		Courier	

#### COVER LETTER

· ·

	ew Filing Section of Co					
SUBJECT		chousing, LLC				
SUBJECT	·	Na	ime of	Limited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclos	sed Articles of	Organization and	d fec(s)	are submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	ırn all correspo	ondence concerni	ng this	matter to the	following:	
	Eileen Penn	ington				
			_	Name of	Person	·
	Blalock Wa	lters, P.A				
				Firm/Co	mpany	
	802 11th Str	eet West				
				Addr	ess	
	Bradenton, I	Florida 34205				
	enennington	blalockwalters.	nm	City/State an	d Zip Code	
,		<del></del>		sed for future a	unnual report notificati	ion)
For further i	nformation co	ncerning this ma	tter, ple	ease call:		
	Matthew Sta	ggs	at ·	941	748-0100	
	Nam	e of Person			Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	s a check for t	he following amo	unt:			
≣\$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Fili Certificate of		Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio	g Address iling Section on of Corporation ox 6327	15		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Street	assee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

	st contain the words "Limited.	Liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
TICLE II - Address:			
mailing address and s	street address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited L	iability Company is:
<u>P</u>	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
5391 Lakewo	od Ranch Blvd., Suite 100	5391	Lakewood Ranch Blvd., Suite 100
Sarasota, Flor			ota, Florida 34240
nited Liability Co business entity w	ith an active Florida registratio	Registered Agent. Yon.)	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or
Limited Liability Coner business entity w	mpany cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent. Youn.) d agent are:	ou must designate an individual or
e Limited Liability Co ther business entity w	impany cannot serve as its own ith an active Florida registration street address of the registered	Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are:	ou must designate an individual or
ne Limited Liability Co other business entity w	impany cannot serve as its own ith an active Florida registration street address of the registered	Registered Agent. Youn.) d agent are:	ou must designate an individual or
ne Limited Liability Co other business entity w	impany cannot serve as its own ith an active Florida registration street address of the registered Blalock Walters, P.A.  80211th Street West	Registered Agent. Youn.) d agent are:	ou must designate an individual or
ne Limited Liability Co other business entity w	impany cannot serve as its own ith an active Florida registration street address of the registered Blalock Walters, P.A.  80211th Street West	Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are: Name	ou must designate an individual or

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my du am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

## 

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other p	rovisions, if any.			

#### **REOUIRED SIGNATURE:**

John Hitchens
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

John Hutchens, Auth. Rep.

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)